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S A P  I n t e r a g e n c y  C o m m i t t e e
Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs (DDAP) – 
Bureau of Treatment, Prevention, and Intervention  
Division of Prevention and Intervention

*	McKinley Generette	 Grace Kindt	 Stacey Dorman
	 One Penn Center	 One Penn Center	 One Penn Center
	 2601 N. 3rd Street, 5th Floor	 2601 N. 3rd Street, 5th Floor	 2601 N. 3rd Street, 5th Floor
	 Harrisburg, PA  17110  	 Harrisburg, PA  17110	 Harrisburg, PA  17110
	 Phone: 717-736-7449	 Phone: 717-736-7458	 Phone: 717-736-7468
	 Email: mgenerette@pa.gov	 Email: sadkindt@pa.gov	 Email: sdorman@pa.gov

Department of Education (PDE) – Office for Safe Schools

*	Joseph Loccisano, Ed.D.			   Dana Milakovic, Psy.D., NCSP
	 333 Market Street, 7th Floor			   333 Market Street, 7th Floor
	 Harrisburg, PA 17126			   Harrisburg, PA 17126
	 Phone: 717-346-4253			   Phone: 717-214-4394
	 Email: jloccisano@pa.gov			   Email: damilakovi@pa.gov
	 	
Department of Human Services (DHS) –  
Bureau of Children’s Behavioral Health Services 
Office of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services

*	Perri Rosen, Ph.D., NCSP	 Shaye Erhard	 Roberta Chuzie
	 P.O. Box 2675	 P.O. Box 2675	 PNSAS Assistant Statewide 	  
	 Commonwealth Towers, 11th Floor	 Commonwealth Towers, 11th Floor	 MH-SAP Coordinator   
	 Harrisburg, PA 17105	 Harrisburg, PA 17105	 Phone: 724-355-5072		  
	 Phone: 717-772-7858	 Phone: 717-705-9709	 Email: c-rchuzie@pa.gov	  
	 Email: c-prosen@pa.gov	 Email: eserhard@pa.gov

*	Lead contact

M i s s i o n 
The mission of the Pennsylvania Network for Student Assistance Services is to provide leadership for 

developing a safe and drug-free environment and mental health wellness in schools and communities 

across the Commonwealth. Barriers to learning will be removed and student academic achievement 

will be enhanced through collaborative prevention, intervention, and postvention services.



PNSAS Region I	 Bucks, Chester, Dauphin, Delaware, Montgomery, Philadelphia 
Joseph Loccisano	 Phone: 717-346-4253, jloccisano@pa.gov

PNSAS Region II	 Adams, Lancaster, Lebanon, York
Susan Billy	 Phone: 717-606-1622, susan_billy@iu13.org

PNSAS Region III	 Berks, Carbon, Lehigh, Schuylkill 
Barb Wilkinson	 Phone: 570-544-9131, ext.1215, wilkb@iu29.org

PNSAS Region IV	 Lackawanna, Luzerne, Monroe, Northampton, Pike, Susquehanna, Wayne, Wyoming 
Sue Kuhl	 Phone: 570-718-4698, skuhl@liu18.org

PNSAS Region V	 Bradford, Clinton, Columbia, Lycoming, Montour, Northumberland, Sullivan, Tioga 
Monica McCarty	 Phone: 570-323-8561 x1011, mmccarty@iu17.org

PNSAS Region VI	 Blair, Centre, Cumberland, Franklin, Fulton, Huntingdon, Juniata, Mifflin, Perry, Snyder, Union 
Christy Unger	 Phone: 717-261-7105, c-cunger@pa.gov

PNSAS Region VII	 Cameron, Crawford, Elk, Erie, Forest, McKean, Potter, Venango, Warren
Beth Sprentz	 Phone: 814-602-5338, c-bsprentz@pa.gov

PNSAS Region VIII	 Allegheny, Bedford, Cambria, Fayette, Greene, Somerset, Washington, Westmoreland 
Renee Urick	 Phone: 412-760-6711, c-rurick@pa.gov

PNSAS Region IX	 Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Clarion, Clearfield, Indiana, Jefferson, Lawrence, Mercer 
Marie Bozelli	 Phone: 724-355-5021, c-mbozelli@pa.gov

PNSAS Regions and Regional Coordinators

22-201-2  |  10-19-22

��

����

��� �

��

���

��

��
�

�

Union

Snyder

Jefferson

Clearfield

Centre

Blair
Cambria

Indiana

Huntingdon

BedfordSomerset

Fulton Franklin

Cumberland

Perry

Juniata

Mifflin

Mercer

Venango

Lawrence

Butler

Clarion

Fayette
Greene

Washington

Allegheny

Beaver

Westmoreland

Armstrong

Erie

Crawford

Warren McKean Potter

Forest
Elk Cameron

Tioga Bradford

Clinton
Lycoming

Sullivan

Nor
thum

berl
and

ColumbiaM
ontour

Adams

Schuylkill

Berks

Lebanon

Lancaster

Dauphin

Chester

Lehigh

Susquehanna

Wayne

Wyoming

Lackawanna Pike

Luzerne

Carbon

Monroe

Nor
tha

mp
ton

Delaware

Montgomery

Philadelphia

Bucks

York


